# FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FEB 23 1983

SID J. WHITE Glerk Suprame Gourt

Chief Deputy Clark

CASE NO. 63,017

CHASE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

JERRY B. SCHREIBER, as Personal Representative of the Estate of THEADORES WINLACK ROSS,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA THIRD DISTRICT, CASE NO 80-1213

#### ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JERRY B. SCHREIBER, as Personal Representative of the Estate of THEADORES WINLACK ROSS

JERRY B. SCHREIBER, C.A.
Attorney for Respondent,
Jerry B. Schreiber, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
Theadores Winlack Ross,
207 Biscayne Building
19 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Phone: 371-4444

and

JOSEPH A. McGOWAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Respondent,
Jerry B. Schreiber, as
Personal Representative of
the Estate of Theadores
Winlack Ross,
209 Biscayne Building
19 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Phone: 371-2444

P.O. Box 1456 Hollywood, Florida 33022

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>FAGE</u>
Table of Contents i
Table of Citations , ii-iii
Introductory Statement
Statement of the Case and Facts
Issues Presented for Review 5
Argument
ISSUE I: IF RESPONDENT IS CORRECT THAT THIS COURT LACKS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE APPEAL OF CO-DEFENDANT'S PEREZES, PETITIONERS IN CASE NO.: 63,025 PRESENTLY BEFORE THIS COURT, THIS APPEAL AS TO PETITIONER CHASE IS MOOT 6-7
ISSUE II: THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT LUIS PEREZ AND GLADYS PEREZ ARE NOT BONAFIDE PURCHASERS WITHOUT NOTICE OF THE FAILURE OF CONSIDERATION IN SUPPORT OF THE DEED TO COURNOYER, THEIR GRANTOR, AND THE RESULTING INVALIDITY OF THE DEED 8-20
ISSUE III: WHAT IS THE PROPER SCOPE OF REVIEW TO BE APPLIED IN GRANTING MOTIONS FOR REHEARING EN BANC?
Conclusion
Certificate of Mailing

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
FIORIDA CONSTITUTION:	
Art. V §3 (b)(3), Fla. Const. (1980)	. 25
FLORIDA CASES:	
Barry v. Barnett,	.7
<u>Chatlos v. McPherson</u> ,	.17,19
First Fed. Sav. and Loan Ass'n of Miami v. Fischer, 60 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1952)	.9
Florida National Bank & Trust Company etc., v. Havris, 366 So.2d 491 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	. 12,15,16
Hagan v. Sabel Palms, Inc.,	.9,10
<u>In Re Rule 9.331, etc.</u> ,	.22
<u>Jordan v. Landis</u> ,	.7,19
McClausland v. Davis,	.9
Niccols v. Jennings,	. 19
Nielson v. City of Sarrasota,	.21,22,25
Rabinowitz v. Houk,	.7
Rafkind, et al., v. Beer, et al.,	.13,18
Reinhardt v. Phelps,	. 9
Sapp v. Warner,	.9,10,11,19

422 So.2d 911 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)
Shuman v. State,
Sickler v. Melbourne State Bank,
Southern Colonial Mortgage Company, Inc., v. Medeiros, 6 347 So.2d 736, 738 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)
Southern Life Insurance and Trust Company, et al., v. Cole, 8 4 Fla. 359, 382 (1852)
United of Florida Inc., v. Illini Federal Savings & Loan Association,
Zaucha v. Town of Medley,
OTHER JURISDICTIONS:
David v. Kleindienst,
Henson v. Bridges,
MacEwen v. Peterson,
<u>University of Richmond v. Stone</u> ,
RULES:
Fla.R.App.P. 9.331
ENCYCLOPEDIAS:
26 Fla Tur 2d Mortgagg 621
